2025 AKC National Obedience Championship
Monday, July 7, 2025

Arm # Dog's Name (Breed)

Score

Owners / Handler

National Obedience Championship

Final Results

439.5 431 OTCH3 Surefire Up To Speed UDX2 OM3 MH (Golden Retriever)
Owners: Mara Lynne Wacker
Handler: Mara Wacker
438.0 355 OTCH4 High Times Stir'N The Pot UDX OM3 SH (Golden Retriever)
Owners: Robin Fargus
Handler: Robin Fargus
437.5 331 OTCH4 High Times Squeeze The Day UDX2 OM5 SH (Golden Retriever)
Owners: Sharri Sibert
Handler: Sharri Sibert
437.5 407 RNC TC OTCH17 AGCH MACH5 PACH RACH2 Norwood Color Me Zayne UDX18 OGM RM4 RAE4 HSAd HSBds HXAds HXBd MXC PDS MJC PJS
MXPB MJPB PAX MFG TQX MFP T2B5 (Border Collie)
Owners: Kimberly Berkley
Handler: Kim Berkley
437.0 414 RNC TC OTCH11 MACH2 RACH Bolser Zuko You're The One UDX11 OGM RM3 RAE3 HSAd HSBds HXAds HXBd MXG PAD MJG PJD MFS TQX T2B3
(Border Collie)
Owners: Kimberly Berkley/Megan E Harrison
Handler: Kim Berkley
436.5 435 OTCH3 Brassfire Opportunity Knocks UDX2 OM3 JH (Golden Retriever)
Owners: Korin Bevis/Christopher Bevis
Handler: Kori Bevis
436.0 312 OTCH4 Coria It Is My Friend UDX11 OGM BN GN OA OAJ (Papillon)
Owners: Susan Nagel
Handler: Susan Nagel
436.0 322 OTCH2 High Times Get Your Motor Run'N UDX OM2 JH (Golden Retriever)

Owners: Diane Orth
Handler: Diane Orth
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436.0 386 OTCH2 Maranatha's Like A Man Possessed UDX2 OM3 (Labrador Retriever)
7 Owners: Petra Ford
Handler: Petra Ford
4355 422 OTCHG6 Blue Skies At Dejavu UDX4 OM8 (Australian Shepherd)
10 Owners: Kathleen Keller/Stephen Keller
Handler: Kathleen Keller
435.0 379 OTCH11 Quantum's She's Red Hot UDX8 OGM (Labrador Retriever)
11 Owners: Petra Ford
Handler: Petra Ford
435.0 392 OTCH?7 High Times Quiet Riot UDX6 PCD OGM BN JH (Golden Retriever)
11 Owners: Janice Curran/Mark Curran
Handler: Jan Curran
435.0 434 OTCH10 Cookie God Of War UDX10 OGM BN RN (Belgian Malinois)
11 Owners: Jennifer Weinik
Handler: Jennifer Weinik
434.5 401 OTCH9 HC MACH2 RACH Rapideye Wireless Dell UDX10 PCDX OGM VER RM2 RAE2 HSAs HSBs HIBs HXAds MXG MJS MXF TQX T2B2 (Border
Collie)
14 Owners: Mary Whorton
Handler: Mary Whorton
434.5 402 CH OTCH2 Jule Too Fairy Of Enchantment UDX4 OM7 (Border Collie)
14 Owners: Mitzi Tinaglia/Lisa Schneider
Handler: Mitzi Tinaglia
434.5 408 OTCH2 HC RACH Norwood's Can Ewe Keep Up UDX4 OM7 RM2 RAE2 HSAds HSBd HXAds HXBd AX AXJ XF TKN (Border Collie)
14 Owners: Emily Scott

Handler: Emily Scott
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434.0 426 OTCH15 Dream's Jump Start UDX11 OGM (Golden Retriever)
17 Owners: Kathleen Rasinowich
Handler: Kathy Rasinowich
4335 397 OTCH?7 Holther's Never Ending Story UDX11 PUTD OGM BN VER RM CGC (Border Collie)
18 Owners: Jennifer R Evans
Handler: Jennifer R Evans
433.5 420 OTCH2 MACH RACH Outbound Zero Gravity UDX4 OM6 RM2 RAE2 JH MXS PAD MJS PJD MFB T2B2 DE DM HDJ TKA (Golden Retriever)
18 Owners: Joanne Bockhorn/Jeff Bockhorn
Handler: Joanne Bockhorn
433.5 427 OTCH15 Sunfire's Pride And Joy UDX11 OGM BN RM RAE JH AX OAJ NF DS CGC TKA (Golden Retriever)
18 Owners: Kathy L Klein/Eric Klein
Handler: Kathy Klein
433.0 411 OTCH13 Ragin's Sendin A Message UDX14 OGM BN NA NAJ (Border Collie)
21 Owners: Jo Ann Weaver
Handler: Jo Ann Weaver
432.0 341 OTCH3 My Dawg Miss M UDX2 PCDX OM4 (Labrador Retriever)
22 Owners: Patrick Nolan/Constance Cleveland-Nolan
Handler: Connie Cleveland-Nolan
431.0 335 OTCH13 MACH Wakemup Tinder Lights The Fire VCD2 UDX16 OGM BN GN RE JH MXG PAD MJS PJD MXF T2B3 (Golden Retriever)
23 Owners: Nancy Peterson
Handler: Nancy Peterson
430.5 376 OTCH RACH2 Tinseltown's James Dean UDX5 OM8 RM4 RAE4 (Australian Shepherd)
24 Owners: Rich Imfeld/Sheril Vieira Imfeld
Handler: Rich Imfeld
429.5 412 OTCH7 MACH Spirit's Victorious Vixen UDX16 PCD OGM BN GO RAE MXB MJB OF SWD SWME SHDA (Golden Retriever)
25 Owners: Kathy Moore

Handler: Kathy Moore
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429.0
26

429.0
26

353

367

OTCH2 Blind Pig's Boogie Woogie Red UDX4 OM7 (Labrador Retriever)
Owners: Michael Cody
Handler: Michael Cody

GCH CH OTCHS3 Voyager's Perseverance UDX5 OM9 BN GN RE CGC TKN (German Shorthaired Pointer)
Owners: Belinda Venner/Joe Venner
Handler: Belinda Venner

Final Results

428.5
28

342

OTCH3 MACH2 Wakemup Rise To Your Dreams UDX7 OGM BN GN VER RE JH MXG PAD MJG MXF T2B2 (Golden Retriever)

Owners: Nancy Peterson
Handler: Nancy Peterson

428.0
29

428.0
29

309

385

CH OTCH5 Wingssong Moves Like Jagger UDX16 OGM GN (Papillon)
Owners: Nancy Muller M.D.
Handler: Nancy Muller

OTCH2 Surefire She's Got Gumption UDX3 OM5 (Golden Retriever)
Owners: Michele Hartzler
Handler: Michele Hartzler

427.0
31

436

OTCHS5 Tanbark's Big Shoes To Fill At Rhonels UDX9 OGM JH (Golden Retriever)
Owners: Rhonda E Schechter
Handler: Rhonda Schechter

426.0
32

425.0
33

425.0
33

404

318

319

OTCHA4 Indy's Calling All Angels From Gb UDX10 PUTD OGM GN VER RE JH (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever)

Owners: Teresa Czaplinski
Handler: Teresa Czaplinski

OTCH2 Tinseltown Blue Ice UDX2 OM5 BN CGC TKI (Australian Shepherd)
Owners: Charlotte Gatz
Handler: Charlotte Gatz

OTCH3 RACH2 Highroller Just For Kix UDX7 OGM BN RM4 RAES5 (Golden Retriever)

Owners: Cherie Kupish
Handler: Cherie Kupish
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Arm # Dog's Name (Breed)

Owners / Handler
National Obedience Championship

Score

424.0
35

423.5
36

340 OTCH?7 Lord Frogmore UDX9 OGM DM (Labrador Retriever)

415

Oowners:
Handler:

Catherine M Perry
Cat Perry

Final Results

OTCH6 Rusty Creek Orange You Smart VCD2 UDX15 PCD OGM BN GN VER RM2 RAE2 JH AX AXJ OF BCAT (Golden Retriever)

owners:
Handler:

Terry Thornton/Jim Richardson/Shelly Sheaffer
Terry Thornton

421.0
37

395

GCH CH OTCH Ariosa Concurrido Chasin Fiesta's Midnight Rain UDX5 OM8 BN RE FCAT6 SWA SCM SIE SEE DS CGC TKN (Spanish Water Dog)

Oowners:
Handler:

Colleen J Nolan
Colleen Nolan

420.5
38

417.0
39

357

383

OTCH2 Coda 'N Classic's Born Ready UDX6 OGM TD (Belgian Tervuren)

Oowners:
Handler:

CH OTCH Regal Point Poquito Pasilla Chile UDX2 OM3 RN SWE SIM SBM SHDE (Vizsla)

owners:
Handler:

Susan Nemedi
Susan Nemedi

Maria Zucconi/Harold Zucconi/Ricardo Renteria
Maria Zucconi

407.0
40

374

OTCH2 Katalyst's Hotter Than A Fantasy UDX2 OM4 CGCA TKN (Labrador Retriever)

Owners:
Handler:

Laurie Strimavicius
Laurie Strimavicius

402.5
41

398.5
42

390.5
43

320

360

389

OTCH2 MACH2 Sunka Luta Lakota UDX3 PCD OM5 MH MXS MJS (Golden Retriever)

Owners:
Handler:

GCH CH OTCH2 Heywire's Clearwater Revival UDX10 OGM BN GO RM MH AX AXJ XF (German Wirehaired Pointer)

Oowners:
Handler:

OTCH Emma Claire UDX10 OGM BN GN GO CGCA CGCU (Poodle)

Owners:
Handler:
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Christine Mccluer
Christine McCluer

Kay Braddock
Kay Braddock

Betsy Carr/Nancy Warshauer
Nancy Warshauer
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Score  Arm# Dog's Name (Breed)

Owners / Handler
National Obedience Championship
387.5 423 OTCH2 High Times Texas Pride UDX6 PCD OGM BN RN JH (Golden Retriever)

44 Owners: Sheryl Landrith Archer
Handler: Sheryl Archer

3855 314 OTCH2 Fancy's Miracle Roll Of The Dice UDX4 OM8 BN GN GO (Flat-Coated Retriever)
45 Owners: Cindy Burgess
Handler: Cindy Burgess

384.0 365 GCH DC RACH Double D's Starfruit In A Space Suit UDX OM1 BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE2 MH FDC OA OAJ NF CAA DCAT RATO DS CGCA CGCU TKE
ATT (German Wirehaired Pointer)

46 Owners: Ariel Wolf
Handler: Ariel Wolf

364.0 330 OTCHS8 Twincreek's Treasure Hunter VCD3 UDX14 OGM RN MX MXJ OAP NF (Golden Retriever)
47 Owners: Lynn K Bauer
Handler: Lynn Bauer
347.0 425 OTCH4 Tanbark's We'Re Good To Go UDX3 OM6 JH (Golden Retriever)

48 Owners: Theodore Stirm
Handler: Theodore (Ted) Stirm

3385 371 OTCH3 L's Legacy's Fortunate Son UDX13 OGM VER NA NAJ AXP AJP ACT2 RATS CGC (Miniature Schnauzer)
49 Owners: Martin Zarge
Handler: Martin Zarge
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